Data Sheet
Broadcom ASCB-RTF2-0A307-DS102
May 18, 2026
Description
The Broadcom® ASCB-RTF2 series are high-brightness
tricolor LEDs in designed for small pixel pitch displays. With
a 1.7 mm × 1.6 mm PLCC-4 footprint, the ASCB-RTF2 is the
right solution for semi-outdoor video displays. The black

Broadcom ASCB-RTF2-0A307-DS102
4
Part Numbering System
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ± 12%.
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Red
Tolerance = ± 1.0 nm.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
A S C B - R T x1 x2 - 0 x3 x4 x5 x6
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type F Black outer appearance
x2 Pin Configuration 2 Common anode
x3 Minimum Intensity Bin A Red: bin Ra Red: bin Ra, R2, Rb
Green: bin Ga, G2, Gb
Blue: bin Ba, B2, Bb
Green: bin Ga
Blue: bin Ba
x4 Number of Intensity Bins 3 3 Intensity bins from minimum
x5 Color Bin Option 0 Red: Full distribution
Green: bin J, K, L, M, N, P, Q, R
Blue: bin A, B, C, D, E
x6 Test Option 7 Test Current: Red 10 mA, Green 10 mA, Blue 5 mA
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
Red
Ra 290 380
R2 330 430
Rb 378 490
Green
Ga 815 1060
G2 930 1210
Gb 1060 1380
Blue
Ba 95 125
B2 110 145
Bb 125 165
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
— 618 625 0.6873 0.3126
0.6696 0.3136
0.6822 0.3010
0.7006 0.2993
CAT: R2 G2 B2 – Red intensity bin R2
– Green intensity bin G2
– Blue intensity bin B2
BIN: ME – Green color bin M
– Blue color bin E
ASCB-RTF2-0A307 Data Sheet 1716 Tricolor PLCC-4 LED
Broadcom ASCB-RTF2-0A307-DS102
5
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Green
Tolerance = ± 1.0 nm.
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Blue
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm.
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
J 522 525 0.0899 0.8333
0.1629 0.6833
0.1799 0.6783
0.1142 0.8262
K 523 526 0.0979 0.8316
0.1686 0.6821
0.1856 0.6759